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• Esta silla brinda protección en todas las posiciones para las que ha sido diseñada.
• Este es un sistema de retención infantil mejorado elevador universal (125-150cm). Está 

aprobado conforme a la normativa europea ECE R129, para uso en todas las plazas de asiento 
universales, indicado por el fabricante en el manual de uso del vehículo. En caso de duda, 
consulte con el fabricante o distribuidor del sistema de retención infantil.

• Este es un sistema de retención infantil Universal. Ha sido homologado con arreglo a la 
normativa europea ECE R129, para su utilización general en vehículos, aunque no en todos.

• Debe de instalarse en vehículos en los que el fabricante del vehículo declara en su manual que 

grupo de edad.
• Es importante asegurar que cualquier cinta o correa abdominal se lleve en posición baja de 

forma que la sujeción se produzca por la pelvis.
• Por favor lea cuidadosamente las instrucciones porque una instalación incorrecta podría 

causar serios daños. En ese caso el fabricante no tendrá ningún tipo de responsabilidad.
• Este sistema de retención infantil ha sido aprobado con arreglo a la normativa europea, ECE 

R129, y puede ser utilizado en el rango de altura comprendido entre 125 y 150 cm.
• Por favor, nunca utilice la silla de seguridad sin la funda.
• 
• Proteja la silla de seguridad infantil del contacto directo con la luz solar, porque la silla podría 

calentarse y lastimar al niño.
• La silla o accesorios que estén dañados o hayan sido utilizados incorrectamente deberán ser 

reemplazados.
• No deje objetos pesados en el interior del coche, porque en caso de accidente podrían lesionar al niño.
• Los artículos rígidos y las piezas de plástico de la silla de seguridad deben colocarse e instalarse 

de forma que no puedan, durante el uso diario del vehículo, quedar atrapados en un asiento 
móvil o en una puerta del coche.

• Es peligroso realizar cualquier tipo de alteración o incorporación a la silla de seguridad sin la 
aprobación de la autoridad competente. Es peligroso no seguir estrictamente las instrucciones 
de instalación proporcionadas por el fabricante de la silla de seguridad para niños.

• La silla de seguridad debe permanecer instalada al vehículo mediante el cinturón de seguridad,    
aunque el niño no esté sentado en la silla. El niño nunca debe ser desatendido mientras está 
sentado en la silla de seguridad, tampoco cuando esté fuera del vehículo.

• Por favor mantenga la silla de seguridad lejos de productos corrosivos.
• 

en la silla de seguridad.
• En caso de accidente, aunque no haya daños aparentes, la silla puede resultar insegura. Se 

recomienda que el dispositivo se cambie cuando haya sido sometido a tensiones violentas.
• El fabricante garantiza la calidad de sus productos, pero no la calidad de los productos de 

segunda mano u otras marcas.
• Las ilustraciones de las instrucciones son meramente informativas. El sistema de retención 

infantil puede presentar pequeñas diferencias respecto a las fotografías o imágenes del 
manual de instrucciones. Estas variaciones no afectan a su homologación por el Reglamento 
ECE R129.

• Debe asegurarse que cualquier cinta o cinturón que sujeta al niño no quede ni doblada ni 
retorcida y quede tensa. Actúe bajo el mismo criterio con los cinturones del vehículo que sirven 

¡IMPORTANTE! LEER DETENIDAMENTE Y 
CONSERVAR PARA REFERENCIA FUTURA

 ADVERTENCIAS!:
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• This car seat is designed to offer the optimal safety in all installation modes described in this 
manual.

• This is a Universal booster cushion Enhanced Child Restraint System (125-150cm). It is 
approved according to UN Regulation No.129, for use in universal vehicle seating positions as 
indicated by vehicle manufacturer in the vehicle user’s manual. If in doubt, consult the Enhanced 
Child Restraint System manufacturer or the retailer.

• 

consult either the Enhanced Child Restraint System manufacturer or the retailer.
• It should be installed in vehicles in which the vehicle manufacturer’s manual states that child 

restraint systems rated as ‘Universal’ are acceptable for this age group.
• Ensure that the part of any abdominal belt or strap should rest as low as possible over the child’s 

hips, on both sides.
• Please read the instructions carefully, as incorrect installation could result in serious injury. If any 

injuries should occur as a result of incorrect installation, the manufacturer will accept no liability.
• The product has been approved according to the strictest European safety standards (ECE 

R129) and is suitable for the height range between 125 and 150 cm.
• Please never use the safety seat without its cover.
• 
• Make sure to protect the child safety seat from direct sunlight as it could heat up and hurt the child.
• If the seat or any accessories are damaged or have been used improperly, they should be 

replaced.
• Do not leave heavy objects inside the car, as these may injure the child in the event of an accident.
• The safety seat’s rigid and plastic elements should be positioned and installed so that they 

cannot be trapped by a moving seat or a door during everyday use of the vehicle.
• Do not disassemble, modify, or add any piece to the child seat or harness, as this would seriously 

affect its basic functioning and the safety that the child seat provides.
• The safety seat must remain installed in the vehicle with the safety belt, even if the child is not 

seated in the child seat. The child must never be left unattended while seated in the safety seat, 
not even outside the vehicle.

• Keep the safety seat away from corrosive products.
• Do not use anchor points that are not listed in the instruction manual and indicated on the seat.
• The seat should be replaced after undergoing the violent stresses associated with an accident.
• The manufacturer guarantees the quality of its products, but not the quality of second-hand 

products or products belonging to other companies.
• Instruction illustrations are for informational purposes only. The child restraint system may 

contain small differences compared to the photographs or images in the instruction manual 

IMPORTANT! READ CAREFULLY AND 
KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE

 WARNINGS!:

EN

de sujeción para la silla.
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• Ensure that any strap or belt that holds the child is not bent or twisted and keeps tightened. Act 
under the same criteria with the vehicle belts that serve as a restraint for the chair.

• Ce siège auto est conçu pour offrir une sécurité optimale dans tous les modes d’installation 
décrits dans ce manuel.

• Ceci est un système amélioré de retenue pour enfants de type coussin d’appui universel (125- 
150cm). Homologué conformément au Règlement ONU n o 129, il est destiné à être utilisé 
sur les places assises compatibles avec les places assises universelles, comme indiqué par le 
constructeur dans le manuel d’utilisation du véhicule. En cas de doute, consulter le fabricant ou 
le revendeur du système amélioré de retenue pour enfants.

• 
d’amendements du règlement n° 129, pour une utilisation générale dans les véhicules et il 
s’adapte à la plupart des sièges de voiture, mais pas du tout. En cas de doute, consultez soit le 
fabricant du Système de Retenue Amélioré pour Enfants, soit le détaillant.

• Il doit être installé dans les véhicules dans lesquels le constructeur du véhicule déclare dans 
son manuel que ce dernier est capable d’accepter un système de retenue pour enfants classé 

• Assurez-vous que la partie de toute ceinture ou sangle abdominale repose aussi bas que 
possible sur les hanches de l’enfant, des deux côtés.

• Veuillez lire attentivement les instructions, car une installation incorrecte pourrait entraîner des 
blessures graves. Le fabricant décline toute responsabilité en cas de blessures résultant d’une 
installation incorrecte.

• Le produit a été approuvé conformément aux normes de sécurité européennes les plus strictes 
(ECE R129) et convient pour une taille comprise entre 125 et 150 cm.

• Merci de ne jamais utiliser le siège de sécurité sans la housse.
• 

de retenue.
• Veillez à protéger le siège de sécurité de l’enfant contre les rayons directs du soleil, car il pourrait 

chauffer et blesser l’enfant.
• Le siège ou les accessoires ayant été endommagés ou utilisés de manière abusive devront être 

remplacés.
• Ne laissez pas d’objets lourds à l’intérieur de la voiture, car ils pourraient blesser l’enfant en cas 

d’accident.
• Les éléments rigides et en plastique du siège de sécurité doivent être positionnés et installés 

de manière à ne pas être coincés par un siège ou une porte en mouvement lors de l’utilisation 
quotidienne du véhicule.

• 
car cela affecterait gravement son fonctionnement de base et la sécurité qu’il offre.

• Le siège de sécurité doit rester installé dans le véhicule avec la ceinture de sécurité, même 

FRIMPORTANT! LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT ET CONSERVER 
POUR UNE CONSULTATION ULTERIEURE

 AVERTISSEMENTS! :
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DE WICHTIG! AUFMERKSAM DURCHLESEN UND FÜR 
SPÄTERES NACHSCHLAGEN AUFBEWAHREN

 WARNUNGS!:

si l’enfant n’est pas assis dans le siège pour enfant. L’enfant ne doit jamais être laissé sans 
surveillance lorsqu’il est assis dans le siège de sécurité, pas même à l’extérieur du véhicule.

• Tenez le siège de sécurité à l’écart des produits corrosifs.
• 

pas indiqués sur le siège.
• Le siège doit être remplacé après avoir subi les violentes contraintes liées à un accident.
• Le fabricant garantit la qualité de ses produits, mais pas la qualité des produits d’occasion ou 

des produits appartenant à d’autres entreprises.
• Les illustrations des instructions sont uniquement à titre d’information. Le dispositif de retenue 

pour enfants peut présenter de légères différences par rapport aux photographies ou images 

ECE R129.
• Assurez-vous que toute sangle ou ceinture qui retient l’enfant n’est pas pliée ou tordue et reste 

bien tendue. Agissez selon les mêmes critères avec les ceintures du véhicule qui servent à 
retenir la chaise.

• Dieser Autositz ist so konstruiert, dass er in allen in diesem Handbuch beschriebenen 
Einbaumodi die optimale Sicherheit bietet.

• Dies ist eine universelle Sitzerhöhung für verbesserte Kinderrückhaltesysteme (125-150 cm). 
Es ist gemäß der UN-Regelung Nr. 129 für die Verwendung in universellen Fahrzeugsitzen 
zugelassen, wie vom Fahrzeughersteller in der Bedienungsanleitung des Fahrzeugs angegeben. 
Im Zweifelsfall wenden Sie sich an den Hersteller des Kinderrückhaltesystems oder den Händler.

• Die Sitzerhöhung ist ein verbessertes Kinderrückhaltesystem., es ist nach der Änderungsserie 
der Vorschrift Nr. 129 für den allgemeinen Gebrauch in Fahrzeugen zugelassen und passt auf 
die meisten, aber nicht auf alle Autositze. Wenden Sie sich im Zweifelsfall entweder an den 
Hersteller des erweiterten Kinderrückhaltesystems oder an den Händler.

• Es darf nur in Fahrzeuge eingebaut werden, in denen der Fahrzeughersteller im Handbuch 

werden dürfen.
• Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Teil eines Bauchgurtes oder -riemens auf beiden Seiten so tief wie 

möglich über den Hüften des Kindes liegt.
• Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen sorgfältig durch, da eine falsche Installation zu schweren 

Verletzungen führen kann. Sollten infolge einer fehlerhaften Installation Verletzungen auftreten, 
übernimmt der Hersteller keine Haftung.

• Das Produkt wurde nach den strengsten europäischen Sicherheitsnormen (ECE R129 
zugelassen und eignet sich für den Höhenbereich zwischen 125 und 150 cm.

• Bitte verwenden Sie den Kindersitz niemals ohne Bezug.
• Das Befestigen eines in Oberbekleidung gekleideten Kindes könnte die Wirksamkeit des 

Rückhaltesystems beeinträchtigen.
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• Achten Sie darauf, den Kindersitz vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung zu schützen, da er sich 
aufheizen und das Kind verletzen könnte.

• Defekte oder fehlerhaft verwendete Sitze oder Zubehör müssen ersetzt werden.
• Lassen Sie keine schweren Gegenstände im Auto, da diese bei einem Unfall das Kind verletzen können.
• Die starren und plastischen Elemente des Sicherheitssitzes sollten so positioniert und eingebaut 

werden, dass sie bei der täglichen Benutzung des Fahrzeugs nicht durch einen beweglichen 
Sitz oder eine Tür eingeklemmt werden können.

• Zerlegen, verändern oder fügen Sie keine Teile des Kindersitzes oder Sicherheitsgurtes hinzu, 
da dies die Grundfunktion des Kindersitzes und die Sicherheit, die der Kindersitz bietet, ernsthaft 
beeinträchtigen würde.

• Der Sicherheitssitz muss mit dem Sicherheitsgurt im Fahrzeug eingebaut bleiben, auch wenn 
das Kind nicht im Kindersitz sitzt. Das Kind darf niemals unbeaufsichtigt im Sicherheitssitz 
sitzen bleiben, auch nicht außerhalb des Fahrzeugs.

• Halten Sie den Sicherheitssitz von korrosiven Produkten fern.
• Verwenden Sie keine Verankerungspunkte, die nicht in der Gebrauchsanweisung aufgeführt 

und auf dem Sitz angegeben sind.
• Der Sitz sollte ersetzt werden, nachdem er den gewaltsamen Belastungen eines Unfalls 

ausgesetzt wurde.
• Der Hersteller garantiert die Qualität seiner Produkte, nicht aber die Qualität von 

Gebrauchtprodukten oder Produkten anderer Firmen.
• Die Abbildungen dienen nur zu Informationszwecken. Die Kinderrückhalteeinrichtung kann 

kleine Unterschiede zu den Fotos oder Abbildungen in dieser Gebrauchsanweisung aufweisen. 

• Stellen Sie sicher, dass ein Gurt oder Riemen, der das Kind hält, nicht geknickt oder verdreht ist 
und gespannt bleibt. Handeln Sie nach den gleichen Kriterien mit den Fahrzeuggurten, die als 
Rückhaltesystem für den Stuhl dienen.

• Este assento oferece proteção adequada em todas as posições para as quais foi projetado. 
• Este é um Sistema de Retenção para Crianças melhorado com forro booster Universal (125-

150 cm). Foi  homologado ao abrigo do Regulamento NU n.º 129, para utilização em lugares 
sentados de  veículos universais, conforme indicado no manual do utilizador do veículo pelo 
respetivo fabricante. Em caso de dúvida, consulte o fabricante ou o revendedor  do Sistema de 
Retenção para Crianças melhorado. 

• 
alterações do regulamento No. 129 para utilização geral em veículos e cabe na maioria dos  
bancos de automóveis, mas não em todos.

• Deve ser instalado em veículos onde o fabricante do veículo declara no seu manual que é capaz 

PTIMPORTANTE ! LER ATENTAMENTE E 
CONSERVAR PARA FUTURA REFERÊNCIA

 ATENÇÃO! :
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etário.
• É importante garantir que qualquer correia abdominal seja usada em uma posição baixa, de  

modo que o suporte seja produzido pela pélvis.
• Leia cuidadosamente as instruções porque uma instalação incorreta poderá provocar sérios 

danos. Nesse caso, o fabricante não assumirá qualquer tipo de responsabilidade.
• O produto foi aprovado de acordo com os mais rigorosos padrões de segurança europeus 

(ECE R129) e é adequado para a altura entre 125 e 150 cm.
• Nunca utilize a cadeira de segurança sem a cobertura.
• 

de retenção.
• 

deverão ser substituídos. 
• 

incorreta devem ser substituídos.
• Não deixe objetos pesados dentro do carro, porque podem magoar a criança em caso de  acidente.
• Os itens rígidos e as peças de plástico da cadeira de segurança devem ser colocados e 

durante a utilização diária do veículo.
• 

arnês porque isso afetaria seriamente as suas funções básicas e a segurança que proporciona  
a cadeira.

• A cadeira de segurança deve permanecer instalada no veículo através do cinto de segurança, 

enquanto estiver sentada na cadeira de segurança, nem fora do veículo.
• Mantenha a cadeira de segurança longe de produtos corrosivos.
• 

indicados na cadeira de segurança.
• O dispositivo da cadeira deve ser substituído após sofrer as tensões violentas de um acidente.
• O fabricante garante a qualidade dos seus produtos, mas não a qualidade dos produtos em  

segunda mão ou de outras marcas.
• As ilustrações das instruções são apenas informativas. O sistema de retenção infantil pode  

instruções. Estas variações não afetam a sua homologação pela Regulamentação ECE R129.
• 

IT IMPORTANTE! LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE E  
CONSERVARE PER RIFERIMENTO FUTURO

 ATTENZIONE! :
• Questo seggiolino è progettato per offrire una sicurezza ottimale in tutte le modalità di installazione 

descritte in questo manuale. 
• 

omologato ai sensi del regolamento n. 129 delle Nazioni Unite per l’uso su sedili universali, come 
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indicato dal produttore del veicolo nel manuale d’uso del veicolo stesso. In caso di dubbi, rivolgersi 
al produttore del sistema di ritenuta per bambini o al rivenditore.

• 
e serie di emendamenti per uso generale nei veicoli e si adatta alla maggior parte dei seggiolini per 
auto, ma non a tutti. In caso di dubbio, si prega di consultare il produttore del sistema avanzato 
di ritenuta per bambini o il rivenditore.

• Da installare in veicoli i cui produttori dichiarano nei rispettivi manuali che sono in grado di accogliere 

• Assicurati che la parte della cintura addominale o della cinghia poggi il più in basso possibile 

• Si prega di leggere attentamente le istruzioni, perché qualsiasi installazione errata potrebbe causare 
lesioni gravi. In caso di lesioni dovute a un’installazione errata, il produttore si assume nessuna 
responsabilità.

• Il prodotto è stato approvato secondo le più severe norme di sicurezza europee (ECE R129) ed 
è adatto per l’altezza compresa tra 125 e 150 cm.

• Si prega di non utilizzare il seggiolino di sicurezza senza il copriseggiolino.
• 
• Assicurati di proteggere il seggiolino di sicurezza per bambini dalla luce diretta del sole, in quanto 

potrebbe riscaldarsi e ferire il bambino. 
• Il seggiolino o gli accessori danneggiati o utilizzati in maniera scorretta dovranno essere sostituiti.
• Non lasciare oggetti pesanti all’interno dell’auto, perché potrebbero ferire il bambino in caso di 

incidente.
• Gli elementi rigidi e plastici del seggiolino devono essere posizionati e installati in modo che 

non possano essere intrappolati da un seggiolino in movimento o da una porta durante l’uso 
quotidiano del veicolo.

• 
ciò comprometterebbe seriamente il suo funzionamento di base e la sicurezza che il seggiolino 
fornisce.

•  Il seggiolino di sicurezza deve rimanere installato nel veicolo con la cintura di sicurezza, anche 
se il bambino non è seduto nel seggiolino. Il bambino non deve mai essere lasciato incustodito 
mentre è seduto nel seggiolino di sicurezza, nemmeno fuori dal veicolo.

• Tieni il seggiolino di sicurezza lontano da prodotti corrosivi.
• Non utilizzare punti di ancoraggio che non siano elencati nel manuale di istruzioni e indicati sul 

seggiolino.
• Il seggiolino deve essere sostituito dopo aver subito le violente sollecitazioni associate ad un incidente.
• Il produttore garantisce la qualità dei suoi prodotti, ma non quella dei prodotti di seconda mano 

o di altre aziende.
• Le illustrazioni delle istruzioni sono solo a scopo informativo. L’SRB può presentare piccole 

• Assicurati che le cinghie o le cinture che tengono il bambino non siano piegate o attorcigliate e 
rimangano ben tese. Agisci secondo gli stessi criteri con le cinture del veicolo che servono da 
ritenuta per il seggiolino.
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• Dit kinderzitje is ontworpen om de optimale veiligheid in alle installatiestanden te bieden die  in 
deze gebruiksaanwijzing worden beschreven. 

• Dit is een verbeterd kinderbeveiligingssysteem met universeel verhogingskussen (125-
150cm).  Het is goedgekeurd conform het UN-reglement nr. 129, voor gebruik in universele 
zitplaatsen in voertuigen, zoals door de fabrikant van het voertuig is aangegeven in de 
gebruikershandleiding van het voertuig. Raadpleeg in geval van twijfel de fabrikant van het 

• 
regelnr.129 in een reeks van amendementen, voor algemeen gebruik in voertuig en zal op bijna 
alle autostoelen passen. Bij twijfel moet u contact opnemen met de fabrikant of de  verkoper van 
het Enhanced Child Restraint System.

• Het mag alleen geïnstalleerd worden in voertuigen waarvan de fabrikant in zijn handleiding  

• Zorg ervoor dat het deel van de buikgordel of -riem zo laag mogelijk rust op de beide heupen  
van het kind.

• Lees de gebruiksaanwijzing grondig door omdat een verkeerde installatie ernstig letsel tot  
gevolg kan hebben. De fabrikant kan niet aansprakelijk worden gesteld als er letsel wordt  
opgelopen als gevolg van een verkeerd uitgevoerde installatie.

• Het product is goedgekeurd volgens de strengste Europese veiligheidsnormen (ECE R129) en  
is geschikt voor een lengte de 125 en 150 cm.

• Gebruik het veiligheidszitje nooit zonder bekledingshoes.
• 

verminderen.
• Bescherm het kinderzitje tegen direct zonlicht omdat het anders warm kan worden en 

verwondingen veroorzaken bij het kind. 
• Stoeltjes of toebehoren die beschadigd zijn of verkeerd gebruikt zijn, moeten worden  vervangen.
• Laat geen zware voorwerpen liggen in voertuig aangezien deze het kind kunnen verwonden in  

geval van een ongeluk.
• De rigide en plastic elementen van het kinderzitje moeten zodanig worden geïnstalleerd en  

gepositioneerd dat ze niet vast kunnen komen te zitten door een bewegende autostoel of een  
deur tijdens het dagelijks gebruik van dat voertuig.

• Probeer nooit onderdelen weg te halen, te wijzigen of te bevestigen aan het kinderzitje 
of  veiligheidstuig aangezien daardoor hun basis functioneren en de veiligheid waarin het  
kinderzitje voorziet ernstig kunnen worden benadeeld.

• Het kinderzitje moet in het voertuig geïnstalleerd blijven met de veiligheidsgordel, zelfs als  
het kind niet in het kinderzitje zit. Het kind mag nooit alleen worden gelaten terwijl het in het  
kinderzitje zit, zelfs niet buiten het voertuig.

• Houd dit kinderzitje uit de buurt van bijtende producten.
• Gebruik geen ankerpunten die niet in de gebruiksaanwijzing worden genoemd of niet op het  

kinderzitje worden aangegeven.
• Het kinderzitje moet worden vervangen nadat het werd blootgesteld aan de gewelddadige  

stresskrachten die ontstaan tijdens een ongeluk.
• De fabrikant garandeert de kwaliteit van zijn producten maar niet de kwaliteit van  

tweedehandsproducten of producten die van andere fabrikanten zijn.

 WAARSCHUWING! :

BELANGRIJK! LEES ZORGVULDIG EN BEWAAR 
VOOR LATERE RAADPLEGING

NL
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• 
popsané v tomto návodu.

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 
• 

systému.
• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

CZ

 

• De illustraties in de gebruiksaanwijzing zijn alleen ter referentie. Het kinderzitje kan ietwat  
afwijken van de foto’s of afbeeldingen in deze gebruiksaanwijzingen. Deze variaties zijn niet  van 
invloed op de goedkeuring volgens ECE Regel R129.

• Zorg ervoor dat bandjes of gordels die het kind vasthouden niet zijn verbogen of verdraaid en  
strak blijven zitten. Gebruik dezelfde criteria bij de veiligheidsgordels van het voertuig die als  een 
beveiliging voor de stoel werken.



12

BG a to ani mimo vozidlo.
• 
• 
• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

RU
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• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 



15

• 
we wszystkich trybach instalacji opisanych w niniejszej instrukcji. 

• 

• 

• 

• 
obu stronach.

• 

• 
(ECE R129) i jest odpowiedni dla zakresu wzrostu od 125 do 150 cm.

• 
• 

• 

• 
• 

dziecko w razie wypadku.
• 

• 

jakie zapewnia fotelik.
• 

foteliku, nawet poza pojazdem.
• 
• 

foteliku.
• 

wypadkiem.
• 

PL
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• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 
• 

• 
• 
• 

• 

poskytuje.
• 

• 

SK

 VAROVANIE! :
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• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• Ezt az autóülést úgy tervezték, hogy optimális biztonságot nyújtson a jelen kézikönyvben leírt 
összes üzemmódban. 

• Ez egy univerzális, továbbfejlesztett, booster cushion típusú gyermekbiztonsági rendszer 

gyártójához vagy forgalmazójához.
• 

egyáltalán nem illeszkedik az autóülésekhez. Ha kétségei vannak, forduljon a továbbfejlesztett 

• 

• 

• 
okozhat. Ha a helytelen felszerelés következtében sérülés merül fel, a gyártó nem vállal 

• 
és 150 cm közötti magasságtartományra alkalmas.

• A biztonsági gyermekülést a huzat nélkül soha ne használja.
• 

hatékonyságát.
• Ne felejtse el megvédeni a gyermekülést a közvetlen napsugárzástól, mert az felmelegedhet és 

sérülést okozhat a gyermeknek. 

HU

 FIGYELEM! :
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TR

• 
• Ne hagyjon nehéz tárgyakat az autó belsejében, mert ezek baleset esetén megsérthetik a 

gyermeket. 
• 

• Ne szerelje szét, ne alakítsa át és ne tegyen semmilyen darabot a gyermekülésbe vagy a 

biztonságát.
• 

nincs a gyermekülésben ülve. A gyereket soha nem szabad felügyelet nélkül hagyni a biztonsági 

• 
• Ne használjon olyan rögzítési pontokat, amelyek nincsenek feltüntetve a kezelési kézikönyvben 

és nincsenek feltüntetve az ülésen. 
• 
• 

• 

• 
meg, és továbbra is meghúzva van-e. Ugyanazon kritériumok szerint járjon el a széket visszatartó 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
üzerine gelmesini temin ediniz.

• 

 UYARI!

 
GELECEKTEKI REFERANS.
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• 
• 
• 

• 
• 
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• 

• 
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• 
• 

• 
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.اهلجأ نم هميمصت مت يتلا عاضوألا عيمج يف ةيفاك ةيامح دعقملا اذه رفوي •
 همادختسال ،129 مقر NU ةحئاللا بجومب هيلع ةقفاوملا تمت .(مس 150-125) ةيملاع ةززعم ةناطب عم نسحملا لافطألا دييقت ماظن وه اذه •

 ةعنصملا ةكرشلا لبق نم ةرايسلا مدختسم ليلد يف حضوم وه امك ،ايًملاع ةقفاوتملا تابكرملاو i-Size تابكرم يف سولجلا نكامأ يف
.ززعملا لافطألا دييقت ماظنل عزوملا وأ ةعنصملا ةكرشلا رشتساف ،كش يف تنك اذإ .ةينعملا

 ماعلا مادختسالل تاليدعتلا ةلسلسل 129 مقر ةحئاللا بجومب هيلع ةقفاوملا تمت دقو ،"Universal" لافطألا دييقت ماظن وه اذه •
.اهلك سيل نكلو ،ةرايسلا دعاقم مظعم بسانيو ةبكرملل

 لافطألا دييقت ماظن لوبق ىلع ةرداق اهنأ ىلع اهليلد يف ةبكرملل ةعنصملا ةكرشلا صنت يتلا تابكرملا يف هبيكرت بجيو •
.ةيرمعلا ةئفلا هذهل "Universal" هنأ ىلع فنصملا

.ضوحلا قيرط نع معدلا ريفوت متي ثيحب ضفخنم عضو يف نطبلل مازح يأ مادختسا نم دكأتلا مهملا نم •
 يأ ةعنصملا ةكرشلا لمحتت نل ،ةلاحلا هذه يفو .ةميسج ارًارضأ ببسي دق حيحصلا ريغ تيبثتلا نأل ةيانعب تاميلعتلا أرقا •

.ةيلوؤسم

: !هابتنا 

و ةيانعب أرقا ! مهم
يف اهيلإ عوجرلل اهب ظفتحا

  لبقتسملا



.مس 150و 125 نيب حوارتت يتلا لاوطألل بسانم وهو (ECE R129) ةمارص رثكألا ةيبوروألا ةمالسلا ريياعمل اقًفو دمتعم جتنملا •
.ءاطغلا نودب نامألا دعقم ادًبأ مدختست ال •
.دييقتلا ماظن ةيلاعف نم للقي دق ةيقاو سبالمب دعقملا يف لفطلا عضو نإ •
.حيحص ريغ لكشب اهمادختسا مت وأ فلتلل تضرعت يتلا تاقحلملا وأ يسركلا لادبتسا بجي •
.حيحص ريغ لكشب اهمادختسا مت وأ فلتلل تضرعت يتلا تاقحلملا وأ يساركلا لادبتسا بجي •
.ثداح عوقو ةلاح يف كلفط يذؤت دق اهنأل ،ةرايسلا يف ةليقث ءايشأ كرتت ال •
 باب وأ ةلازإلل لباقلا دعقملا يف قلعت ال ثيحب نامألا دعقمل ةيكيتسالبلا ءازجألاو ةبلصلا رصانعلا تيبثتو عضو بجي •

.ةبكرملل يمويلا مادختسالا ءانثأ ةرايسلا
 ةيساسألا هفئاظو ىلع ريطخ لكشب رثؤيس كلذ نأل نامألا مازح وأ لفطلا دعقم ىلإ ءزج يأ ةفاضإ وأ ليدعت وأ كيكفت لواحت ال •

.دعقملا اهرفوي يتلا ةمالسلاو
 نودب لفطلا نوكي الأ بجي .دعقملا يف اًسلاج لفطلا نكي مل ول ىتح ،نامألا مازح ربع ةرايسلا يف اًتبثم نامألا دعقم ىقبي نأ بجي •

.ةرايسلا جراخ وأ نامألا دعقم يف هسولج ءانثأ اقًلطم ةبقارم
.لكآتلل ةببسملا تاجتنملا نع ادًيعب نامألا دعقم ىلع ظفاح •
.نامألا دعقم ىلع اهيلإ راشملاو تاميلعتلا يف ةروكذم ريغ طبر طاقن يأ مدختست ال •
.ثداح عوقو نع ةمجانلا ةفينعلا طوغضلل هضرعت دعب يسركلا زاهج لادبتسا بجي •
.ىرخألا ةيراجتلا تامالعلا وأ ةلمعتسملا تاجتنملا ةدوج سيل نكلو ،اهتاجتنم ةدوج ةعنصملا ةكرشلا نمضت •
 وأ ةيفارغوتوفلا روصلا نع اًليلق لافطألا دييقت ماظن فلتخي دق .طقف ةيمالعإ ضارغأل يه تاميلعتلل ةيحيضوتلا موسرلا •

.ECE R129 ةحئال بجومب اهتقفاوم ىلع تافالتخالا هذه رثؤت ال .تاميلعتلا ليلد يف ةدوجوملا روصلا
 ةتبثملا ةرايسلا ةمزحأ عم ريياعملا سفنل اقًفو فرصت .دودشمو يوتلم وأ ينحنم ريغ لفطلا هيدتري مازح وأ مازح يأ نأ نم دكأتلا •

.دعقملا ىلع

20



21


